

Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission

P.O. Box 129

St. Michaels, Navajo Nation (AZ) 86511 Tel.: 928-871-7436 Fax: 928-871-7437

> Regular Meeting August 5, 2022 10:00 a.m.

PRESIDING: Dr. Jennifer Denetdale, Ph.D., Chairperson

PLACE: ZOOM Virtual Meeting

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/86287261855?pwd=S2JiZmowM2VzcEprOUl1SnF6T1drdz09

Meeting ID: 862 8726 1855 Passcode: 076929

1. Call meeting to Order; Roll Call; Invocation; Announcements.

- 2. Recognize Guests and Visiting Officials.
- 3. Review and Adopt the Agenda.
- 4. Review and Adopt Journal:
 - A. June 3, 2022 Regular Meeting.

5. Receive Reports:

- A. UPDATE REPORT ON REDISTRICTING ACTIVITIES. Presentations by Leonard Gorman, *Executive Director*, Lauren Bernally, *Policy Analyst*, Office of Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission and Plaintiff Attorneys in the Matter of *NN vs. SJC NM*. This item will require executive session attorney/client session.
- B. QUARTER REPORT ON NAVAJO CITIZEN COMPLAINTS. Presentations by Sandi Wilson, *Human Rights Investigator*, and Maggie Wilson, *Office Assistant*, Office of Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission.
- C. UPDATE REPORT ON PROTECTING SAN FRANCISCO PEAKS AS A SACRED MOUNTAIN FOR THE NAVAJO PEOPLE. Presentations by Bobbie Baldwin, *Policy Analyst*, Office of Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission and Eric Stanfield, *Archeologist*, Navajo Historic Preservation Department.
- 6. Old Business: NONE.

7. New Business:

- A. RESOLUTION: Approving Shadow Report on the Review of the United States by the International Committee on the Elimination of all forms of Racial Discrimination
- B. RESOLUTION: Approving and Seeking the Final Adoption of the Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission Fiscal Year 2023 Operating Budget.
- C. DISCUSSION: Setting new Date for the Commission to conduct a Work Session on Navajo Nation Burial Policies and Regulations.
- 8. Close of Meeting; Announcements; Adjournment.